Graco   Is my car seat affected? Find out now.  

Affected Models
Find dates and model names of affected models
FAQs
Find answers to the questions
you have
Installation Instructions
View Videos & Printable Instructions on how to change your new buckle
Order a Free
Replacement Buckle Kit
Order a replacement buckle kit
Contact Us
Get further assistance from Graco
Graco
As part of our continuous product testing and improvement process, Graco identified that some harness buckles can become progressively more difficult to open over time or become stuck in the latched position. Therefore, we have decided to conduct a voluntary recall on the harness buckles used on select toddler convertible car seats and harnessed booster seats.

As a solution, Graco offers a new and improved replacement harness buckle to any consumer who may be experiencing difficulty with their harness buckle at no cost. Consumers are encouraged to place their order for a replacement harness buckle using our online order form. Graco would like to stress that our car seats are safe and effective in restraining children. You can continue to use your car seat while waiting for your new buckle.

For additional questions, contact our customer service team (Monday through Friday from 9 a.m. until 5 p.m. EST).
 
Is your car seat affected?

Follow these steps to find out if your buckle has been affected.

Get Started
 
New and Improved Harness Buckles
If your car seat currently has one of these
buckles, it is not included in this recall.
Get Started

(Buckles come in both black and gray.)